

## Request 9513 - LA Flex for South Cambridgeshire

I would like to make a freedom of information request in regard the Council's Statement of Intent for Flexible Energy as follows:

1. Please can you provide the latest version of your Statement of Intent for LA Flexible Eligibility
2. Please can you provide a list of all Registered Installers that are able to install Energy Company Obligation measures under the Council's Flexible Energy scheme determined by the Council in the Statement of Intent requested above

This is so we can refer fuel poverty applicants to the correct installers that are able to assist fuel poverty applicants in the council area.

### Response

1. Please can you provide the latest version of your Statement of Intent for LA Flexible Eligibility

The Statement of Intent is accessible [via our website](#).

2. Please can you provide a list of all Registered Installers that are able to install Energy Company Obligation measures under the Council's Flexible Energy scheme determined by the Council in the Statement of Intent requested above. This is so we can refer fuel poverty applicants to the correct installers that are able to assist fuel poverty applicants in the council area.

The following companies have registered with us as able to provide measures under the scheme.

Aran Services Ltd

Carbon Rewind

Dyson Energy Services Ltd

J M Eco Installers Ltd

South Coast Insulation  
Services Ltd

There are several other ways we may be able to help residents in fuel poverty.

If you would like further information, please email: [Siobhan.mellon@scambs.gov.uk](mailto:Siobhan.mellon@scambs.gov.uk)